PG11
PG14
PPO5
PG27
PG32

PG12
PY11
PG47

PMO1

PEOO
PEO2
PPO6

PKO1
PKO02
PKO3
PKO5
PKO8

UNIVERSITI PUTRA MALAYSIA
INTERNATIONAL UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES FEES

Programme

FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE
Bachelor of Agricultural Science
Bachelor of Horticultural Science
Bachelor of Science (Agribusiness)
Bachelor of Agriculture (Aquaculture)
Bachelor of Agriculture (Animal Science)

FACULTY OF FORESTRY

Bachelor of Forestry Science

Bachelor of Wood Science Technology
Bachelor of Recreational and Park Science

FACULTY OF VETERINARY MEDICINE
Doctor of Veterinary Medicine

FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND MANAGEMENT
Bachelor of Economics

Bachelor of Accountancy

Bachelor of Business Administration

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

Bachelor of Engineering (Civil)

Bachelor of Engineering (Electrical and Electronics)
Bachelor of Engineering (Chemistry)

Bachelor of Engineering (Agricultural and Biosystem)
Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical)

Fee (RM)

Per
SEIENE

8,125.00
8,125.00
8,125.00
8,125.00
8,125.00

8,125.00
8,125.00
8,125.00

20,000.00

6,250.00
6,250.00
6,250.00

8,750.00
8,750.00
8,750.00
8,750.00
8,750.00

Per Year

16,250.00
16,250.00
16,250.00
16,250.00
16,250.00

16,250.00
16,250.00
16,250.00

40,000.00

12,500.00
12,500.00
12,500.00

17,500.00
17,500.00
17,500.00
17,500.00
17,500.00

Study Duration

31/2
Year

4
Year

65,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00

65,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00

50,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00

70,000.00
70,000.00
70,000.00
70,000.00
70,000.00

200,000.00



PK15
PK16
PK17

PTO3
PTO4
PTO5
PTO6
PTO7
PTO9
PT41
PPO9

PS02
PS08
PS09
PS15
PS28
PS29
PS30
PS36
PS37

UNIVERSITI PUTRA MALAYSIA
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Programme

Bachelor of Engineering (Aerospace)
Bachelor of Engineering (Process and Food)
Bachelor of Engineering (Computer and Communication System)

FACULTY OF EDUCATIONAL STUDIES

Bachelor of Education (Physical Education)

Bachelor of Education (Guidance and Counseling)

Bachelor of Education (Teaching of Bahasa Malaysia as a First Language)
Bachelor of Education (Teaching of English as a Second Language)
Bachelor of Education (Home Science)

Bachelor of Education (Agricultural Science)

Bachelor of Education (Moral Education)

Bachelor of Science (Human Resource Development)

FACULTY OF SCIENCE

Bachelor of Science (Honours)
Major Biology
Major Mathematics
Major Statistics
Major Physics
Major Chemistry
Major Industrial Chemistry
Major Petroleum Chemistry
Major Material Science
Major Instrumentation Science

Fee (RM)

Per
SEIENE

8,750.00
8,750.00
8,750.00

6,250.00
6,250.00
6,250.00
6,250.00
8,125.00
8,125.00
6,250.00
8,125.00

7,500.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
8,125.00
8,125.00
8,125.00
8,125.00

Per Year

17,500.00
17,500.00
17,500.00

12,500.00
12,500.00
12,500.00
12,500.00
16,250.00
16,250.00
12,500.00
16,250.00

15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
16,250.00
16,250.00
16,250.00
16,250.00

Study Duration

31/2
Year

4
Year

70,000.00
70,000.00
70,000.00

50,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00
50,000.00
65,000.00

60,000.00
60,000.00
60,000.00
60,000.00
60,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00



FACULTY OF FOOD SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

PGO09
PG17

PAO5
PP02
PP20
PP33
PP34

PAO2

PBOO
PBO3
PBO6
PBO7

PBO4
PBO5
PBO8
PB09

UNIVERSITI PUTRA MALAYSIA
INTERNATIONAL UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES FEES

Programme

Bachelor of Food Science and Technology
Bachelor of Science (Food Studies)

FACULTY OF HUMAN ECOLOGY

Bachelor of Music (Music Performance)

Bachelor of Science (Human Development)

Bachelor of Consumer Studies

Bachelor of Science (Human Development and Management)

Bachelor of Science (Human Development and Information Technology)

FACULTY OF MODERN LANGUAGES AND COMMUNICATION
Bachelor of Communication
Bachelor of Arts -
English Language
Malay Language and Linguistics
Malay Literature
English Literature
Bachelor of Arts Foreigh Languages -
Mandarin
Arabic
French
German

Fee (RM)

Per
SEIENE

8,125.00
8,125.00

7,500.00
8,125.00
5,000.00
8,125.00
8,125.00

5,000.00

5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

Per Year

16,250.00
16,250.00

15,000.00
16,250.00
10,000.00
16,250.00
16,250.00

10,000.00

10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00

10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00

Study Duration

31/2
Year

35,000.00

35,000.00
35,000.00
35,000.00
35,000.00

35,000.00
35,000.00
35,000.00
35,000.00

4
Year

65,000.00
65,000.00

60,000.00
65,000.00
40,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00



PHO2
PHO3
PH12

PMO02
PMO05
PMO09
PM10
PM12

PCO04
PCO09
PC10
PC11

PGO7
PS26
pPS27
pPS71
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Programme

FACULTY OF DESIGN AND ARCHITECTURE
Bachelor of Landscape Architecture

Bachelor of Science in Architecture

Bachelor of Design (Industrial Design)

FACULTY OF MEDICINE AND HEALTH SCIENCE

Bachelor of Science (Biomedical Science)

Bachelor of Science (Dietetic)

Bachelor of Science (Nutrition and Community Health)
Bachelor of Science (Environmental and Occupational Health)
Bachelor of Nursing

FACULTY OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY
Bachelor of Computer Science - Major in

Computer System
Multimedia

Software Engineering
Computer Network

FACULTY OF BIOTECHNOLOGY AND BIOMOLECULAR SCIENCES
Bachelor of Science (Honours) Biotechnology

Bachelor of Science (Honours) Biochemistry

Bachelor of Science (Honours) Microbiology

Bachelor of Science (Honours) Molecular and Cell Biology

Fee (RM)

Per
SEIENE

8,125.00
8,125.00
8,125.00

8,125.00
8,125.00
8,125.00
8,125.00
10,000.00

8,125.00
8,125.00
8,125.00
8,125.00

8,125.00
7,500.00
8,125.00
8,125.00

Per Year

16,250.00
16,250.00
16,250.00

16,250.00
16,250.00
16,250.00
16,250.00
20,000.00

16,250.00
16,250.00
16,250.00
16,250.00

16,250.00
15,000.00
16,250.00
16,250.00

Study Duration

31/2
Year

56,875.00

4
Year

65,000.00

65,000.00

65,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00
80,000.00

65,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00

65,000.00
60,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00



PG46
PP43

PG30

Note:

UNIVERSITI PUTRA MALAYSIA
INTERNATIONAL UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES FEES

Programme Fee (RM) Study Duration

Per Per Year 31/2 4
SEIENE Year Year

FACULTY OF ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES
Bachelor of Environmental Science and Technology 8,125.00 16,250.00 65,000.00
Bachelor of Environmental Management 8,125.00 16,250.00 65,000.00

FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD SCIENCES (UPMKB)
Bachelor of Science Bioindustry 8,125.00 16,250.00 65,000.00

The fee amount is subject to change from time to time without prior notice by the University. Prospective and current
students are advised to check the UPM website (www.akademik.upm.edu.my) for any fee changes not earlier than one
(1) month before the start of each semester/new students' registration. All fees must be paid upon registration.

During registration week, students are required to pay the basic fee in full before registering. Cash payments can be made
at any CIMB Bank branch, and the receipt must be furnished at registration. Credit card payments can only be made at
the registration counter.


http://www.akademik.upm.edu.my/
http://www.cimbbank.com.my/index.php?tpt=cimb_bank

UNIVERSITI PUTRA MALAYSIA
INTERNATIONAL UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES FEES

Other Payments

ITEM MYR REMARKS
Visa 20.00 —100.00 Depending on country of origin.
Student Pass 60.00 Per application
Social Pass 90.00 Per application
Special Visa 100.00 If the application for renewal of student pass is late.
Journey Performed 500.00 For student without visa upon entry to the country.
Personal Bond 200.00 - 2,000.00 Depending on country of origin.
UPM requires students to pay Personal Bond during registration.
Bus Campus Service 15.00 Per Month Can be purchased from the Bursar’Office.
http://bursarl.upm.edu.my/ben web/index.php
Health Insurance 326.60 Per annum Subject to change from time to time.
UPM Medical Health 50.00 Per Head i.  Spouse (Husband/Wife) of Postgraduate student.

Scheme for Spouse and
Dependent

i. Dependent (Children of postgraduate student under 18 years old)
iii. This scheme is not applicable for those who are:

- Suspended from their studies

- Failed their examination/ terminated from their studies

- Deferred their studies
Medical Check-up 200.00 Refer to The University Health Centre http://www.pku.upm.edu.my/

Cost of Living Per Month

The cost of living depends very much on the needs and lifestyle of the individual student. The student should have adequate money
to cover living expenses, clothing, books, travel, etc. The estimated cost of food for one person is around MYR300.00-MYR500.00
monthly.


http://bursar1.upm.edu.my/ben_web/index.php
http://bursar1.upm.edu.my/ben_web/index.php
http://www.pku.upm.edu.my/
http://www.pku.upm.edu.my/

