Code	Programme	Fee (RM)		Study Duration			
		Per Semester	Per Year	3 Year	3 1/2 Year	4 Year	5 Year
	FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE						
PG11	Bachelor of Agricultural Science	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00	
PG14	Bachelor of Horticultural Science	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00	
PP05	Bachelor of Science (Agribusiness)	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00	
PG27	Bachelor of Agriculture (Aquaculture)	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00	
PG32	Bachelor of Agriculture (Animal Science)	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00	
	FACULTY OF FORESTRY						
PG12	Bachelor of Forestry Science	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00	
PY11	Bachelor of Wood Science Technology	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00	
PG47	Bachelor of Recreational and Park Science	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00	
	FACULTY OF VETERINARY MEDICINE						
PM01	Doctor of Veterinary Medicine	20,000.00	40,000.00				200,000.00
	FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND MANAGEMENT						
PE00	Bachelor of Economics	6,250.00	12,500.00			50,000.00	
PE02	Bachelor of Accountancy	6,250.00	12,500.00			50,000.00	
PP06	Bachelor of Business Administration	6,250.00	12,500.00			50,000.00	
	FACULTY OF ENGINEERING						
PK01	Bachelor of Engineering (Civil)	8,750.00	17,500.00			70,000.00	
PK02	Bachelor of Engineering (Electrical and Electronics)	8,750.00	17,500.00			70,000.00	
PK03	Bachelor of Engineering (Chemistry)	8,750.00	17,500.00			70,000.00	
PK05	Bachelor of Engineering (Agricultural and Biosystem)	8,750.00	17,500.00			70,000.00	
PK08	Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical)	8,750.00	17,500.00			70,000.00	

Code	Programme	Fee (RM)			Study Duration				
		Per Semester	Per Year	3 Year	3 1/2 Year	4 Year	5 Year		
PK15	Bachelor of Engineering (Aerospace)	8,750.00	17,500.00			70,000.00			
PK16	Bachelor of Engineering (Process and Food)	8,750.00	17,500.00			70,000.00			
PK17	Bachelor of Engineering (Computer and Communication System)	8,750.00	17,500.00			70,000.00			
	FACULTY OF EDUCATIONAL STUDIES								
PT03	Bachelor of Education (Physical Education)	6,250.00	12,500.00			50,000.00			
PT04	Bachelor of Education (Guidance and Counseling)	6,250.00	12,500.00			50,000.00			
PT05	Bachelor of Education (Teaching of Bahasa Malaysia as a First Language)	6,250.00	12,500.00			50,000.00			
PT06	Bachelor of Education (Teaching of English as a Second Language)	6,250.00	12,500.00			50,000.00			
PT07	Bachelor of Education (Home Science)	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00			
PT09	Bachelor of Education (Agricultural Science)	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00			
PT41	Bachelor of Education (Moral Education)	6,250.00	12,500.00			50,000.00			
PP09	Bachelor of Science (Human Resource Development)	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00			
	FACULTY OF SCIENCE								
	Bachelor of Science (Honours)								
PS02	Major Biology	7,500.00	15,000.00			60,000.00			
PS08	Major Mathematics	7,500.00	15,000.00			60,000.00			
PS09	Major Statistics	7,500.00	15,000.00			60,000.00			
PS15	Major Physics	7,500.00	15,000.00			60,000.00			
PS28	Major Chemistry	7,500.00	15,000.00			60,000.00			
PS29	Major Industrial Chemistry	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00			
PS30	Major Petroleum Chemistry	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00			
PS36	Major Material Science	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00			
PS37	Major Instrumentation Science	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00			

Code	Programme	Fee (RM)		Study Duration			
		Per Semester	Per Year	3 Year	3 1/2 Year	4 Year	5 Year
	FACULTY OF FOOD SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY						
PG09	Bachelor of Food Science and Technology	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00	
PG17	Bachelor of Science (Food Studies)	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00	
	FACULTY OF HUMAN ECOLOGY						
PA05	Bachelor of Music (Music Performance)	7,500.00	15,000.00			60,000.00	
PP02	Bachelor of Science (Human Development)	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00	
PP20	Bachelor of Consumer Studies	5,000.00	10,000.00			40,000.00	
PP33	Bachelor of Science (Human Development and Management)	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00	
PP34	Bachelor of Science (Human Development and Information Technology)	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00	
	FACULTY OF MODERN LANGUAGES AND COMMUNICATION						
PA02	Bachelor of Communication	5,000.00	10,000.00		35,000.00		
	Bachelor of Arts -						
PB00	English Language	5,000.00	10,000.00		35,000.00		
PB03	Malay Language and Linguistics	5,000.00	10,000.00		35,000.00		
PB06	Malay Literature	5,000.00	10,000.00		35,000.00		
PB07	English Literature	5,000.00	10,000.00		35,000.00		
	Bachelor of Arts Foreign Languages -						
PB04	Mandarin	5,000.00	10,000.00		35,000.00		
PB05	Arabic	5,000.00	10,000.00		35,000.00		
PB08	French	5,000.00	10,000.00		35,000.00		
PB09	German	5,000.00	10,000.00		35,000.00		

Code	Programme	Fee (RM)		Study Duration				
		Per Semester	Per Year	3 Year	3 1/2 Year	4 Year	5 Year	
	FACULTY OF DESIGN AND ARCHITECTURE							
PH02	Bachelor of Landscape Architecture	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00		
PH03	Bachelor of Science in Architecture	8,125.00	16,250.00		56,875.00			
PH12	Bachelor of Design (Industrial Design)	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00		
	FACULTY OF MEDICINE AND HEALTH SCIENCE							
PM02	Bachelor of Science (Biomedical Science)	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00		
PM05	Bachelor of Science (Dietetic)	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00		
PM09	Bachelor of Science (Nutrition and Community Health)	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00		
PM10	Bachelor of Science (Environmental and Occupational Health)	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00		
PM12	Bachelor of Nursing	10,000.00	20,000.00			80,000.00		
	FACULTY OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY							
	Bachelor of Computer Science - Major in							
PC04	Computer System	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00		
PC09	Multimedia	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00		
PC10	Software Engineering	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00		
PC11	Computer Network	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00		
	FACULTY OF BIOTECHNOLOGY AND BIOMOLECULAR SCIENCES							
PG07	Bachelor of Science (Honours) Biotechnology	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00		
PS26	Bachelor of Science (Honours) Biochemistry	7,500.00	15,000.00			60,000.00		
PS27	Bachelor of Science (Honours) Microbiology	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00		
PS71	Bachelor of Science (Honours) Molecular and Cell Biology	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00		

Code	Programme	Programme Fee (RM)		Study Duration				
		Per Semester	Per Year	3 Year	3 1/2 Year	4 Year	5 Year	
	FACULTY OF ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES							
PG46	Bachelor of Environmental Science and Technology	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00		
PP43	Bachelor of Environmental Management	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00		
	FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD SCIENCES (UPMKB)							
PG30	Bachelor of Science Bioindustry	8,125.00	16,250.00			65,000.00		

Note:

- 1. The fee amount is subject to change from time to time without prior notice by the University. Prospective and current students are advised to check the UPM website (www.akademik.upm.edu.my) for any fee changes not earlier than one (1) month before the start of each semester/new students' registration. All fees must be paid upon registration.
- 2. During registration week, students are required to pay the basic fee in full before registering. Cash payments can be made at any CIMB Bank branch, and the receipt must be furnished at registration. Credit card payments can only be made at the registration counter.

Other Payments

ITEM	MYR	REMARKS
Visa	20.00 – 100.00	Depending on country of origin.
Student Pass	60.00	Per application
Social Pass	90.00	Per application
Special Visa	100.00	If the application for renewal of student pass is late.
Journey Performed	500.00	For student without visa upon entry to the country.
Personal Bond	200.00 – 2,000.00	Depending on country of origin. UPM requires students to pay Personal Bond during registration.
Bus Campus Service	15.00 Per Month	Can be purchased from the Bursar'Office. http://bursar1.upm.edu.my/ben_web/index.php
Health Insurance	326.60 Per annum	Subject to change from time to time.
UPM Medical Health Scheme for Spouse and Dependent	50.00 Per Head	 i. Spouse (Husband/Wife) of Postgraduate student. ii. Dependent (Children of postgraduate student under 18 years old) iii. This scheme is not applicable for those who are: Suspended from their studies Failed their examination/ terminated from their studies Deferred their studies
Medical Check-up	200.00	Refer to The University Health Centre http://www.pku.upm.edu.my/

Cost of Living Per Month

The cost of living depends very much on the needs and lifestyle of the individual student. The student should have adequate money to cover living expenses, clothing, books, travel, etc. The estimated cost of food for one person is around MYR300.00-MYR500.00 monthly.